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MESSAGES OF WELCOMI
SCOTTISH ATHLETICS

EAST and WEST DISTRICT TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONS HIPS 2007 including THE
SCOTTISH SENIOR CLOSED CHAMPIONSHIP

It is a great pleasure to welcome you all to the start of the 2007 Outdoor season. We can be assured of
seeing good quality competition and watching the progress of our Scottish athletes.

As usual many people ate involved in the next two days, the Track & Field Commission, all the staff of
scottishathletics, officials, administrators, all the front of house and back scene staff who work away to
ensure we enjoy our sport -many thanks to them all.

Also a big thanks to Glasgow City Council and the staff of Scotstoun for their continuing support, it is much
appreciated

We must not forget the very important athletes, coaches and Clubs without whom there would be no District
Championships. Good competition, good sport and good luck to all competitors, coaches and Clubs,

Alan Potts
President
Scottish Athletics Ltd

T would like to take this opportunity to welcome everyone athlete, coach, parent, spectator to the first

Championship of the 2007 outdoor season - the Scottish West and East District and Closed Senior
Championships.

"This is an important year for our senior athletes with some concentrating on gaining qualifying performances
for the World Championships in Japan in August. Not to be left out our younger athletes are aiming for
qualifying performances for the European U23 and U20 Championships in July and the World Youth
Championships and European Youth Olympics for U1$ athletes.

My thanks go to Glasgow City Council and the management and staff of Scotstoun Stadium for their help
and support in preparing this facility for these Championships.

Many thanks also to the officials and volunteers who give up so much of their time to help make these
Championships a success especially over a long two days.

Finally, to all competing athietes have a successful and enjoyable two days of competition.

Leslie Roy
Convenor
Track & Field Commission
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scottishathletics East & West District Championships and Senior Closed Championships PROVISIONAL TRACK TIMETABLE - Sunday 13 May 2007 continued
Scotstoun, Glasgow ]
PROVISIONAL TRACK TIMETABLE - Sunday 13 May 2007 ‘ T53 18.20 200m U17 Women East Final 1
T54 18.25 200m U17 Women West Final 1
EVENT NO TIME EVENT AGE GROUP DISTRICT ROUND HEATS ) T55 18.30 200m U17 Men West Final 1
T1 10.00 75m H U15 Girls East Final 1 T56 18.35 200m Sen Women Final 1
T2 10.05 75m H U15 Girls West Final 1 T57 18.40 200m Senior Men Final 1
T3 10.10 800m Senior Men 1 4
T4 10.35 800m Sen Women 1 2 PROVISIONAL FIELD TIMETABLE - Sunday 13 May 2007
T5 10.45 800m U13 Girls East 1 2 F1 10.00 Pole Vault U15 Girls East
T6 10.55 800m U13 Girls West 1 3 F2 10.00 Pole Vault U17 Women East
T7 11.15 800m U15 Girls East 1 2 F3 10.00 Pole Vault U17Men East
T8 11.30 800m U15 Girls West 1 2 F4 10.00 Pole Vault SenWomen
T9 11.50 800m U17 Men East Final 1 F5 10.00 Hammer SenWomen
T10 11.55 800m U17 Men West 1 2 F6 10.00 High Jump U15 Girls East/West
T11 12.05 800m U17 Women East 1 3 F7 10.00 Long Jump U17 Women | East/West
T12 12,15 800m U17 Women West 1 2 F8 11.30 Long Jump U13 Girls East
T13 12.25 100m U13 Girls East 1 2 F9 12.00 Shot Put Sen Men
T14 12.35 100m U13 Girls West 1 2 F10 12.00 Javelin U17Men East/West
T15 12.45 100m U15 Girls East 1 2 F11 12.00 Javelin U15 Girls East/West
T16 12.55 100m U15 Girls West 1 3 F12 12.30 Long Jump U13 Girls West
T17 13.10 3000m U17 Men East/West Final 1 F13 13.00 Shot Put U15 Girls East/West
T18 13.30 400m H Senior Men 1 2 F14 14.00 Javelin SenWomen
T19 13.40 400m H U17 Men East Final 1 F15 13.00 High Jump Sen Men
720 400m H U17 Men West Final 1 F16 13.30 Triple Jump U17 Women_ | East/West
T21 13.45 400m H Senior Women Final 1 F17 13.30 Triple Jump SenWomen
T22 13.55 300m H U17 Women East Final 1 F18 14.00 Shot Put U13 Girls East/West
T23 14.00 300m H U17 Women West Final 1 F19 15.00 Discus Sen Men
T24 14.05 1500m U15 Girls East Final 1 F20 15.30 Long Jump U15 Girls | East/West
T25 14.10 1500m U15 Girls West Final 1 F21 16.00 Shot Put U17 Women | East/West
126 14.20 100m U13 Girls East Final 1 F22 16.30 Long Jump SenWomen
127 14.25 100m U13 Girls West Final 1 F23 16.30 Discus U15 Girls East/West
T28 14.30 100m U15 Girls East Final 1
T29 14.35 100m U15 Girls West Final 1
T30 14.40 800m Senior Women Final 1
31 14.50 B00m Senior Men Final 7 o
T32 15.00 400m H Senior Men Final 1 . , ’
T33 15.10 200m Senior Men 1 6 tt h th l t /
T34 15.35 200m Sen Women 1 4 SCcottlisha elcs /’
T35 16.00 200m U15 Girls East 1 3
T36 16.10 200m U15 Girls West 1 3
137 18.25 200m U17 Women East 1 2
T38 16.35 200m U17 Women West 1 2
T39 16.40 200m U17 Men East Final 1
T40 16.45 200m U17 Men West 1 2
T41 16.55 200m Sen Women 2 2
T42 17.05 200m Senior Men 2 2
T43 17.15 800m U13 Girls East Final 1
T44 17.20 800m U13 Girls West Fina! 1
T45 17.25 800m U156 Girls East Final 1
T46 17.30 800m U15 Girls West Final 1
T47 17.35 800m U17 Women East Final 1
T48 17.40 800m U17 Women West Final 1
T49 17.45 800m U17 Men West Final 1
150 17.50 5000m Sen Men & Women Final 1
T51 18.10 200m U15 Girls East Final 1
152 18.15 200m U15 Girls West Final 1




scottishathletics East & West District Championships
Scotstoun Stadium - Sunday 13 May 2007

SUNDAY TRACK PROGRAMNME - DISTRICTS

EVENT T

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

462
476
483
494
495
496
497
498

Result:

EVENT T2

Mackie
Swanson
Murdoch
Clark
Dawson
Finlayson
MclLoughlin
Ryan

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

761
768
775
777
816
817
818
819
820

Result;

Brown
Houston
Paterson
Solley
Adams
Davidson
Fingland
Gray
McCrindle

73m Hurdles- VS Girls FAST FINAL
Jill Brooks Falkirk VH 11.99
Natalie Doyle Central 11.40
Ailsa Edinburgh AC 9.64
Holly Dunfermline & West Fife AC
Katie Edinburgh AC
Olivia Pitreavie AAC
Emma Perth Strathtay Harriers
Bethanie Pitreavie AAC
Christine Arbroath & District AC
Martha Edinburgh AC

.......................... 2™ 3

Time.....cooooini Time....oooveiviennnn.l Time. ......oooinans

75m Hurdies- U153 Girls WEST FINAL
Jennifer Wardhaugh Cumbemauld AC 12.40
Holly Beach Kilbarchan 11.73
Emma Giffnock North AAC
Paula Giffnock North AAC 11.07
Fiona 13.2
Hannah Stewartry AC 1412
Nicole Ayr Seaforth AAC 11.89
Lara VP-Glasgow AC
Alice Law & District AAC 126
Sarah VP-Glasgow AC
Carly Nithsdale AC

........................... 2 3

Time. ..ol Time..oooiriinieninn Time.........

10.00

2006
2003

2004

HLOS

2006

EVENTT2

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

8i0m - Seniur

Graeme Oudney

Peter Hoffinann
Tom McKean

34 Burnett Grant
35 Allen Stephen
37 Burnside Neil

44 Gauson Kris

45 Gibson Andrew
61 Roarty Paul

62 Robertson Craig
65 Selman Douglas
69 Watson sean

73 Dunlop Keith

74 Gaffney Sean

76 Haskett Mark

87 Shinnie Darren
91 Watson Christopher
99 Fotheringham David
146 Bateman David
147 Cassidy Lee

148 Edwards Daniel
149 Edwards Myles
150 Feasey Terry
151 Gibson Graeme
152 Hogarth Gavin
153 Mason Alexander
154 MctLearie Ross
155 Mitchell Mark
156 Moore Nicholas
157 O'Brien Chris
158 Phillips Gordon
159 Pilkington Scott
160 Ronald Andrew
161 Smith Gary

162

Whiteford

i

EVENT T3

Result:

lan

Men

Belgrave Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Bellshilf YMCA

Inverness Harriers AAC
Law & District AAC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Edinburgh AC
Kilbarchan AAC

Fife AC

Pitreavie AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Edinburgh AC
inverclyde AC

Aberdeen AAC
Aberdeen AAC
VP-Glasgow AC

West Dunbartonshire AC
Inverclyde AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Edinburgh AC

Aberdeen AAC
Basingstoke + Mid Hants
Dunfermline & West Fife AC
Stirling University AC
City of Edinburgh AC
Giffnock North AAC
Forres Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC
Corstorphine AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Corstorphine AAC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Giffnock North AAC

Dot K .

HEATS

1.50.95
1:49.2
1:49.2

1.57
1.55
1.50.4
1.55
1.59.55
1.56.01
1.51
1.58
1.58.32
2.2
1.56

FINAL

1010

2006
1978
1989



LEVENT T4

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

230 Scott
233 Finch
234 Bain

235 Cloggie
236 Evans
237 Gibson
238 McGhee
239 Sinclair
257 Gauld
258 Normand
259 Palmer
260 Peffers
293 Kirkwood
304 Baird
305 Hunter
306 Scott
252 Byt

EVENT T30

Result: 1"

EVENT T3

‘Fitle Holder:

Championship Best:
385 Christie
401 Bunn
402 Greenan
403 Hendry
404 MaclLarty
405 Murdoch
4086 O'Hare
407 O'Kane
408 Reid

409 Reid

410 Smith
411 Stewart
412 Tavendale
413 Wood

Kirsty

&00m - Senier Women

Morag MacLarty
Yvonne Murray

Jemma
Rebecca
Aly
Emma
Kathryn
Claire
Abbey
Catriona
Nicola
Ainsley
Gillian
Lauren
Anne
Lauren
Kirsty

800m — U13 Girls

Emily Owens
Megan Wright

Kathryn
Rachael
Emily
Amy
lorna
Kate
Olivia
Erin
Eilidh
Katie
Amy
Rosanna
lona
Blair

Central AC
Edinburgh AC

Pitreavie AAC
VP-Glasgow AC

Orkney AC

Banchory Stonehaven AC
Elgin AAC

Kilbarchan AAC
VP-Glasgow AC
Edinburgh AC

Edinburgh AC

Central AC

Edinburgh AC

Edinburgh AC

Edinburgh AC

Giffnock North AAC
Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

EAST

Edinburgh Southern H
City of Edinburgh AC

Banchory Stonehaven AC
Edinburgh AC

Central AC

Centrat AC

Perth Strathtay Harriers
Aberdeen AAC
Edinburgh AC

Perth Strathtay Harriers
Pitreavie AAC

Pitreavie AAC

Lasswade AAC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Perth Strathtay Harriers
Livingston & District AAC

HEATS

2.07.56
2:04.79

2.19.0
212
2.19

2.10.67
2.07
2.05
2.12
2.18

2.05.11

21413

212
2.3
2.13.66
2.1
2.34

FINAL

HEATS

2.28.00
2:21.56

24

2.48
2.45

25
2.37

10.33

2006
1987

14,40

10.43

2006
1999

EVENT T4

Result:

EVENT To

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

660
664
666
673
674
675
676
677
678
679
680
681
682
683
684
685
686
687
688
689
690
691
692

EVENT T4

Result:

3

Sli0m — U13 Girly

Brady Johana
Kerr Lorne
McCutcheon Gemma
Wales Fern
Fairfield Stephanie
Haran Kerri
Hodge Sarah
Hogan Vanessa
Jamieson  Kirsty
Logan Leona
MacDonald Lisa
Manson Nikki
Marshall Petrena

McCafferty Amy
McConway Danielle

808m - L13 Girks

Deborah Hannah
Hazel McHenry

FAST
2" 3.
Time ..o Time

WEST

VP-Glasgow AC

J W Kilmarnock H&AC

J W Kilmarnock H&AC

J W Kilmarnock H&AC
Giffnock North AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Glasgow School of Sport
Kilbarchan AAC
Whitemoss AAC
Shettleston Harriers

Giffnock North AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Glasgow School of Sport
Shettleston Harriers

Meechan Emma Inverclyde AC

Middleton  Hayley East Kilbride A.C.

Monaghan Amanda Shettleston Harriers

Pringle Jacqueline  Annan & District AC

Shaw Nicola East Kilbride A.C.

Wallace Brogan J W Kilmarnock H&AC

Wood Kirstin Shettleston Harriers

Yates Jennifer Stewartry AC

4 800 - U123 Girts WEST
T RSOOSR 3.,
TiMe...oooiviviianiinn, Time. oo Time

Kirkintiloch Olym
Victoria Park AAC

FINAL

HEATS

2.26.85
2:274

2.51
2.54
241
248
2.45
2.54
3.21
2.31
2.35
2.48
2.43
2.56

242
244

FINAL

17.15

HERH

2006
1981

17.28



EVENT 17 §00m— V15 Girls EAST HEATS 11.15 EVENT TS 860m - U7 Men EAST FINAL 1150
Title Holder: Megan Mcleish Falkirk Victoria H 22171 2006 Title Holder: Jamie Smith City of Edinburgh AC 1.56.72 2006
Championship Best: Isabel Linaker Pitreavie AAC 2:13.96 1989 Championship Best: Kris Gauson City of Edinburgh AC 1.55.88 2004
472 Florence  Claire Edinburgh AC 235 516 Devenney  Shaun Edinburgh AC 1.57
473 Keamey  Faye Edinburgh AC 29.3 520 Leslie Rory Aberdeen AAC 22
475 Salmond  Suzanne Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 242 521 Renton Lewis E‘dilnburgh AC o
477 Adamson  Rachel Central AC 231 525 Hardacre  lan Livingston & District AAC 21
478 Barton Amy Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 526 Hendry Alexander  Central AC
479 Brodie lona Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2.29 529 McDowall  Craig Livingston & District AAC 2.07
480 Buchan  Ellie Aberdeen AAC 219 . 531 Reilly Sean Central AC 2.01
481 Dunphy  Naomi Arbroath & District AC 235 532 Smith Jamie Edinburgh AC 1.56
482 Fox Claire Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 2.3 533 Strachan  Cameron Abferdeen AAC 2.05
483 Murdoch  Katie Edinburgh AC 552 Mann Fraser Edinburgh AC . 2.27
484 Owens Emily Edinburgh AC 296 553 Miller Owen Dunfermline & West Fife AC 212
485 Sinclair Fiona Edinburgh AC 253
Result: I 2M e 3
EVENT T45 Sthhny — U5 Girds LAST FINAL 17.25 Time. o Time....ooveiinenninns Time....oooovivnns
Result: I, 2™ 3,
EVENT 110 S00m - U117 Men WEST HEATS 11.55
e Fime o Time e
. . e . o Title Holder: Andrew Gibson Nithsdale 2.00.34 2006
EVENTTY 800m - U115 Girls WEST HEATS 11.30 | Championship Best: Aaron Mclndoe Ayr Seaforth AAC 1:58.00 1998
Title Holder: Deborah Henderson Kilbarchan AAC 2.21.87 2006 4 852 Love Kenneth Giffnock North AAC 205
Championship Best: Hayley Haining Nith Valley 2:16.6 1986 854 Miller Stuart Kilbarchan AAC 2.06
786 Nicholson  Rebecca VP-Glasgow AC 860 Campbell Anda"ew Inverc|yd§ AC 2.08.01
. 864 Gorman David East Kilbride A.C. 1.59
790 Barclay Jade West Dunbartonshire AC 2.27 .
. } 868 Oliver Alex Ayr Seaforth AAC 2.05
791 Barnes Stephanie  Nithsdale AC 2.3 .
792 Brown Katy Nithsdale AC 236 874 Wales James J W Kilmarnock H&AC 21
793 Clark llona Motherwell AC 2'44 881 Bole Joseph Glasgow School of Sport 2.08
794 Conner  Victoria Kirkintilloch Olympians 217 §§§ g"””""y ;OSE I“' w K‘I'rga’;‘\%(’k H&AC
795 Currie Abby Law & District AAC 2.31 6os Eﬁegag | ath oW anergé_e o AAC 200
796 Dobbin  Julie Law & District AAC 23 b oo s‘t’s A Kal: : 'SUL\CA o o
797 Frier Hayley East Kilbride A.C. 2.38 . amrg e P 0167
798 Lindsay  Nicola Law & District AAC 224 86 oray ichae i ?59‘;“”0] , 10T 6
799 McNish  Sarah J W Kilmarnock HEAC 2.23 227 ?m'“"“ gem L"k':‘&“'[')",c oeians o
800 McSheffery Jemma Ayr Seaforth AAC 243 8 E' II ) Ob‘?y ?\W I istrict i 2'19
801 Mullholland  Nynke Inverclyde AC 2.43 889 olding  Jamie Shettieston AHa/;r/'frs g
802 Ogilvie Sarah Kilbarchan AAC 890 MacQonald Ross Law & District ‘ C .
803 Pawelczyk  Helen Shettleston Harriers 2.36 891 McBride Gary ghettleston Harr!ers ggg
804 Sloan  Stephanie  JW Kilmarmock HGAC 25 ! 892 McColl - Andrew hetlleston Harriers 22
805 Vaughan Caitlin Glasgow School of Sport 2 41 i 893 Nelson Craig Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers 2.
806 Young Hollie VP-Glasgow AC 2.14.03 EVENT 149 8061 — U17 Men WEST FINAL 1745
§ Ard
EVENT T46 Sutm — LTS Girls WEST FINAL 17.30 Result: 1L 2““ ......................... 3
Result: I e 2, 3, Time. oo Time. .o Titme. .o
Time...oooivviriiiei Time....ocoviiivieiinn. Time......oooovnnn.




EVENT T11

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

564 Campbeli  Amanda Livingston & District AAC

565 Cropley Beth Edinburgh AC

566 Fox Natalie Pitreavie AAC

577 Trew Fiona Edinburgh AC

579 Bracegirdle Fiona Fife AC

583 Inglis Mhairi Lothian Running Club

584 Inglis Sarah Lothian Running Club

586 MacDougall Jenny Edinburgh AC

587 Noble Christie Aberdeen AAC

588 Ross Sarah Pitreavie AAC

589 Stewart Emily Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

599 Brown Sarah Edinburgh AC

600 Cameron  Lorna Central AC

601 Dunphy Becky Arbroath & District AC

602 Glover Karen Falkirk Victoria Harriers

603 Hodgson  Yolanda Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

604 Hunter Rachel Central AC

605 McColgan  Eilish Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

606 Mcl.eish Megan Falkirk Victoria Harriers

607 Peacock Kathryn Lasswade AAC

608 Peddie Susan Perth Strathtay Harriers

609 Tan Jenny Fife AC

610 Watson Chelsea Dundee Hawkhill Harriers

EVENT 147 8061 — LUl 7Women FAST

Result; 1 e 2™ 3
Time...oooeiiiinninn Time.......oooeeinnn, Time........

EVENT T12 Sim — U117 Women WEST

Title Holder: Beth Duff East Kilbride AAC

Championship Best: Beth Duff East Kitbride AAC

925 Dawes Rhian VP-Glasgow AC

933 Moultrie Josephine  VP-Glasgow AC

937 Sharp Natalie Kilbarchan AAC

960 Archibald Sarah Larkhall YMCA Harriers

961 Bell Michelle Kilbarchan AAC

962 Hendry Caitlin Ron Hill Cambuslang Harriers

963 Kelly Samantha  Glasgow School of Sport

964 Lockie Catriona Giffnock North AAC

965 McConnachie Corrine VP-Gilasgow AC

966 Milliken Amy J W Kilmarnock H&AC

967 Moore Deborah Inverclyde AC

968 Tait Mia J W Kilmarnock H&AC

EVENT 148 800m - UL7 Women WEST

800m -~ Ut7Waomen EAST

Kirsty Hunter
Isabel Linaker

Kalkirk Victoria H
Pitreavie AAC

HEATS

2.14.49
2:13.39

225
2.23
219
217
2.33

22
247
221
222

2.3
222

2.33
212
219

2.25
219

HEATS

21194
2.11.94

2.23
2.13.59

2.18
2.27
222
218
221
2.23
2.48
2.43

24
2.39

FINAL

12.03

2006
1992

2006
2006

17.40

Result: | SOOI 2™ 3
TIme. ..o Time. ..o Time.........
EVENT T13 Tt - U3 Girls EAST

Title Holder: Nicole McNeill

Championship Best:

383 Bradbeer KaraVJ Pitreavie AAC

384 Brown Sophie Central AC

385 Christie Kathryn Banchory Stonehaven AC

386 Douglas Martha Gala Harriers

387 Easton Rachel Pitreavie AAC

388 Galbraith Kirsten Pitreavie AAC

389 Imlah Mhairi Moorfoot Runners

390 McDougall  Aoife Perth Strathtay Harriers

391 McGinty Emma Edinburgh AC

392 MclLaren Sarah Perth Strathtay Harriers

393 McLeish Toni Falkirk Victoria Harriers

394 Mitchell Firouzeh Edinburgh AC

395 Page Laura Edinburgh AC

396 Robertson  Rachel Lasswade AAC

397 Szymanski Katherine Lasswade AAC

398 Szymanski Sarah Lasswade AAC

399 Watson Caitlin

400 Yorke Demi Gala Harriers

EVENT 126 TH0m ~ U123 Girds EAST

Result: PRI 2 3
Time. il Time......occovveeinennnn, Time.........

EVENT T14 W0om - U113 Girts WEST

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

Emma Brown
Atleen Conn

659 Anderson  Ashieigh
660 Brady Johana
661 Claxton Emma
662 Glenny Sarah
663 Heggarty  Hannah
664 Kerr Lorne
665 McCann Nicole
666 McCutcheon Gemma
667 McDonald  Sarah
668 McEvilly Eilidh
669 Pringle Alana
670 Robertson  Kerri

Lorraine Brownlee

Edinburgh SH
Livingston & District

Giffnock North AAC
Ayr Seaforth

Law & District AAC
VP-Glasgow AC
Giffnock North AAC
Inverclyde AC
Shettleston Harriers

J W Kilmarnock H&AC
Shettleston Harriers

J W Kilmarnock H&AC
VP-Glasgow AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Shettleston Harriers
Mid Argyll AC

HEATS

13.68
12.6

14.07
13.7
15

13.4

14.09

15.7

HEATS

13.64
129

12.23

2006
1978

14.24

2006
1982



671 Stack Aimee Kirkintilloch Olympians 16

672 Thomson  Lisa Shettleston Harriers

673 Wales Fern J W Kilmarnock H&AC

FENVENT 127 160m - U3 Girls WIST FINAL

Result: 1 2, 3
Time...cooovvernvnnd Time..ooovineiiiinn., Time oo

EVENT 115 FOGm — U5 Girls EAST DEATS

Title Holder: Lesley Campbell Lasswade AC 12.91

Championship Best: Linsey MacDonald Pitreavie AAC 12.0

455 Armstrong  Kristy Pitreavie AAC 13.7

456 Cleat Fiona Edinburgh AC 12.87

457 Douglas Emily Gala Harriers 134

458 Dudgeon  Joanna Edinburgh AC 14.24

459 Duncan Claire Pitreavie AAC 14

460 Elder Sophia Unattached

461 Learmonth Jemma Falkirk Victoria Harriers

462 Mackie Ailsa Edinburgh AC

463 Nicholson  Faye Moorfoot Runners 13.76

464 Robertson  Anna Pitreavie AAC

465 Shearer Rebecca City of Edinburgh AC

466 Stevenson  Lucie Falkirk Victoria Harriers 13.49

467 Tan Katy Fife AC 14.24

468 Vickerman  Kelly Falkirk Victoria Harriers

469 Vita Gabriella Edinburgh AC 135

EVENT 128 HOm — U115 Girls EAST FINAL

Result: Pl 2 e, 3 e,
Time......coveviiiiiin Time....o..cooovien. Fime........cooeeeee

EVENT T1O 160m - U15 Girls WEST HEATS

Title Holder: Hope Robertson Nithsdale 12.86

Championship Best: Judy Slater Central Region AC 12.1

758 Beck Katriona Unattached 137

7598 Bowie Mairi VP-Glasgow AC

760 Boyd Stephanie  Airdrie Harriers 13.4

761 Brown Emma Giffnock North AAC 13.06

762 Campbell  Eilidh Mid Argyll AC

763 Dalzie! Chelcie Law & District AAC

764 Gaffney Andrea Kirkintitoch Olympians 14

1245

2006
1978

14.30

2006
1982

765 Gracie Ciara Girvan AAC

766 Haddow Zoe East Kilbride A.C.

767 Hamilton Nicole J W Kilmarnock H&AC

768 Houston Paula Giffnock North AAC

769 Howat Roisin Giffnock North AAC

770 Livesey Laura Law & District AAC

771 Livesey Lynn Law & District AAC

772 McKnight  Katie Giffnock North AAC

773 McLeary Amy Inverclyde AC

774 McQuade  Emily Kilbarchan AAC

775 Paterson Fiona

776 Ramsay Diane Kirkintilloch Olympians

777 Solley Hannah Stewartry AC

778 Waddell Lynsey VP-Glasgow AC

779 Waugh Susan Inverclyde AC

780 Whittle Rachel Ayr Seaforth AAC

EVENT 129 Hm - U158 Girls WEST

Result: | R 2 3%
Time. oo THOE .. Time..........

EVENT 117 Apthm - U117 Men EAST

Title Holder:

Championship Best: Adam Watt Aberdeen

522 Brash Martin Lasswade AAC

526 Hendry Alexander Central AC

527 Joy James Aberdeen AAC

530 O'Hare Chris Edinburgh AC

531 Reilly Sean Central AC

554 Fulton Ross Aberdeen AAC

555 Scott Fraser Corstorphine AAC

Result: I 2 34
Time. oo TIME. vevrreerirereaen Time.......,..

EVENT 117 3000m - U17 Men WESY

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

862 Fontana
865 Hollinshead
866 MacGregor
867 Munro

873 Oates

898 Ferguson
899 Hawkins

900 McAlpine

Chris O'Hare

Allan Ramsay

Darren Malin

Sean
Miles
Jamie
Ruairidh
Lachlan
John
Calum
Andrew

City of Edinburgh AC

Kirkintilloch Olym
Annan & District

Glasgow School of Sport
Giffnock North AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Shettleston Harriers
Shettleston Harriers
East Kilbride A.C.
Kilbarchan AAC
Kitbarchan AAC

13.7
14.2
141

12.96
12.98
131

13.4
14.56
13.05

13.94

FINAL

FINAL

9.06.12
8:55.51

10.04

943

10.01
9.37

9.5
9.58

9.3

135

13.1¢

2006
2001

13,14

2006
2001



901 Ralston
Result: 1.
Time..

EVENT TIS

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

108 Martin
139 McOmish
140 Strange
174 Burns

175 Findlay
176 McDermid
177 Morrison
178 Smith

179 Thomson
71 j

180 Ly i
EVENT 132
Result: 1.

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

521 Renton

536 Joy

544 Dickson

850 Hutchison

851 innes

863 Frank

875 Allan

902 Jamieson

903 Kyle

Result: P
Time...

EVENT 121

Max VP-Glasgow AC
................... 2™ 3
..................... Time.....................Time.........

400m Hurdles— Senior Men

Pitreavie
Edinburgh Southern H

Francis Smith
Stanley Devine

David VP-Glasgow AC
John Livingston & District AAC
Alasdair Shettleston Harriers
Michael Pitreavie AAC
James Shettleston Harriers
Liam VP-Glasgow AC
Kenneth Inverclyde AC
Francis Pitreavie AAC
Jamie Aberdeen AAC
H [ bao, MY
<

..................... 23
.................... Time.......coooee . Time L

400m Hurdles— U17 Men
400m Hurdies- 1117 Men

Stuart Mclilreavy Lasswade

Richard McDonald Perth SH
Lewis Edinburgh AC
Thomas Aberdeen AAC
Craig Edinburgh AC
Neil Giffnock North AAC
Gregor VP-Glasgow AC
Lyle Giffnock North AAC
Craig Law & District AAC
Stuart Whitemoss AAC
Aaron Ayr Seaforth AAC
e 2, 3
.................... Time......oooo.o......Time..........

400m Murdles- Senior Wonten

HEATS

5

[P
W W
n

53.11

53.66

546
52

51.52

FINAL
FINAL

59.69
54.84

64

13.38

2006
1983

15.00

13,49
13.40

2006
1996

13.43

I

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

231
232
291
292
313
314
315
316
317

Result:

EVENT 122

Dobson
Reid
Child

Lisa Doyle
Elaine McLaug!

Marie
Alison
Eilidh

McConnell Lee

Crookston  Lucy Pitreavie AAC

Hunter Lynne Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Jackson Avril Edinburgh AC

Mann Kerry VP-Glasgow AC

McNicol Claire Kilbarchan AAC
R 2 3¢
Time.. oo Time. ool Time........
300m Hurdles- U7 Women EAST

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

569
571
598
624

Result:

Eilidh Child Pitreavie
Gordon Emma Fife AC
McKie Rachael Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Hutchison  Jennifer Central AC
Gaffney Megan Edinburgh AC
| PO UTRTT 2" 3,
TIMe. i Time. ..oovvieieiens Time........

Rebecca Mortimer

City of Glasgow
hlin Edinburgh WMSH

Aberdeen AAC
VP-Glasgow AC

Pitreavie AAC

Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers

Aberdeen AAC

66.51

59.53
55.25
73

62.9
64.37

FENAL

47.59
43.6

47.9

2006
1986

2006
2003



EVENTT23

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

916 Campbell
921 Parkin
941 Boyd
942 Crichton
943 McNicol
945 Reid
946 Taylor
955 Mouffok
Result: I
Time...
EVENT V24

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

480 Buchan
486 Adkin
487 Dudgeon
488 Haining
489 Kelly
490 Muir
491 Pennel
492 Stewart
493 Turner
Result: ™
Time...
EVENT 123

Title Holder:
Championship Best;

798
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814

Lindsay
Belch
Frank
Hannah
Mooney
Poliock
Ross
Shankiand
Speedie

Emily Stewart
Isabel Linaker

1508m - UI5 €

Holly Young
Karen McInally

Nicola
Karin
Bethany
Deborah
Lauren
Emily
Bethany
Lois
Mhairi

300 Hurdles— U7 Women WEST

Holly Belch Kilbarchan
Holly Belch Kilbarchan
Hannah VP-Glasgow AC
Fiona Law & District AAC
Lorraine Whitemoss AAC
Emma VP-Glasgow AC
Judith Kilbarchan AAC
Megan Clydesdale Harriers
Claire Ayr Seaforth AAC
Anissa Law & District AAC

........................... 2" 3

................... Time...oooeeeeeenTimen

1500m— U158 Girls FAST

Edinburgh SH
Pitreavie AAC

vls WEST

City of Glasgow
Nith Valley

Law & District AAC

Giffnock North AAC
Giffnock North AAC
Kirkintilloch Olympians
Whitemoss AAC

Greenock Glenpark Harriers
J W Kiimarnock H&AC

J W Kitmarnock H&AC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers

FINAL 14.00
45.76 2006
4576 2006
47.7
FINAL 14.03
4.50.53 2006
4:30.55 1990
Ellie Aberdeen AAC 4.59
Scout Moorfoot Runners 5.18
Emily Edinburgh AC 5
Alice Gala Harriers
Sarah Fife AC 5.05
Laura Dunfermline & West Fife AC 5.12
Kathryn Pitreavie AAC 5.06
Louisa Edinburgh AC
Sarah Pitreavie AAC
........................... 2" 3T
.................... Time..................... Time
FINAL, 4.1
5.01.19 2006
4:48.7 1991
4.55
522
512

Ay e

815 Stephen

EVENT 133

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

1 Black

2 Carroll

3 Charters

4 Clark

5 Coull

6 Cunningham
7 Fachie

9 Fleming
10 Harris

11 Hoimes

12 Hunt

13 Hunter

14 Kennedy
16 MacGee
17 MacKenzie
19 MacKenzie
21 McDiarmid
22 McDonald
25 Mitchell

26 Moore

27 Morton

28 Oswald

29 Roy

30 Smith

31 Speirs

32 Stock

33 Sturrock
34 Burnett

40 Dalgleish
43 Garioch
50 Macleod
56 Mutch

57 Oudney
58 Partyka

59 Payton

60 Philip

64 Savage
68 Stuart

110 Daffurn
136 Cleat

137 Hogg

138 McCluskey
139 McOmish
140 Strange
141 Watson

142 Bowie

Michaela VP-Glasgow AC

20hm -~ Senfor Men

Brett Rund
Alan Wells

City of Edinburgh
Edinburgh SH

Andrew Unattached

Andy Stirling University AC
Steven Edinburgh AC

David Dunbar Running Ciub
Jamie Pitreavie AAC

Tony Dunfermline & West Fife AC
Neil Aberdeen AAC

Craig Kilbarchan AAC

Sean Dunfermline & West Fife AC
Ryan Whitemoss AAC

David- Ross  Ayr Seaforth AAC

Ronald Perth Strathtay Harriers
fan Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
William Team Southampton
Alasdair East Kilbride A.C.

Fraser East Kilbride A.C.

John Pitreavie AAC

lan Central AC

Robert Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Thomas Inverclyde AC

Alastair Ayr Seaforth AAC

Ryan Pitreavie AAC

Stephen Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Nick Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Derrick Clydesdale Harriers
Michael Dundee Hawk Hill

Craig Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Grant Inverness Harriers AAC
Alistair Livingston & District AAC
lan Moray Road Runners
Donald Stornoway Running & AC
Peter Aberdeen AAC

Graeme Belgrave Harriers

Scott Kilbarchan AAC

Stephen Red Star AC

Dean Lasswade AAC

Ryan Clydesdale Harriers
Allan Shettleston Harriers
Antony Shettleston Harriers
Duncan Edinburgh AC

Steven Pitreavie AAC

Mark Giffnock North AAC

John Livingston & District AAC
Alasdair Shettleston Harriers
George Shettleston Harriers
Jamie Kerr  Inverness Harriers AAC

HEATS

21.74
20.7

25.8

225
23.27
21.63
21.97

23
21.67
22.59
23.03

231

247

225
22.11

21.98
231
22.66
225
23

23
21.53
23.06
21.09

247

21.81

22.65

23.5

23.7

23.5

244

23
22.74

22.33

22.03

23.4

1510

2006
1978



15

143
FEVENT T42 2001 — Senior Men SEMIE-FINAL
EVENT 157 20ih1i — Senior Men FINAL
Result: I 2™ 3
Time...cooovei Time. oo Time.......oooveniin,
EVENT T35 200m - U5 Girls EAST HEATS
Title Holder; Erin Froude Lasswade AC 26.53
Championship Best: Linsey MacDonald Pitreavie AAC 253
455 Armstrong  Kristy Pitreavie AAC 28.75
456 Cleat Fiona Edinburgh AC 26.31
457 Douglas Emily Gala Harriers 29.21
458 Dudgeon  Joanna Edinburgh AC
459 Duncan Claire Pitreavie AAC 27.8
460 Elder Sophia Unattached
461 Learmonth  Jemma Falkirk Victoria Harriers 29.5
462 Mackie Ailsa Edinburgh AC 2786
464 Robertson  Anna Pitreavie AAC 29.95
465 Shearer Rebecca City of Edinburgh AC 27.39
466 Stevenson  Lucie Falkirk Victoria Harriers 26.54
468 Vickerman  Kelly Falkirk Victoria Harriers
469 Vita Gabriella Edinburgh AC 273
470 Arnot Jennifer Edinburgh AC 27.94
471 Cropley Jennifer 31.55
472 Florence Claire Edinburgh AC 30.7
473 Kearney Faye Edinburgh AC 29.3
474 Law Rebecca Pitreavie AAC 27.08
475 Salmond Suzanne Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
476 Swanson Holty Dunfermline & West Fife AC 279
EVENT T3] 200 - U118 Girls EAST FINAL
Result: P, 2% e, 3 e,
Time....ooooiiiii, Time.............. Time......c..........
EVENT T30 200m -- V15 Girls WEST HEATS
Title Holder: Hope Robertson Nithsdale 26.55
Championship Best; Lorraine Nicholson Glasgow AC 255
758 Beck Katriona Unattached 28
759 Bowie Mairi VP-Glasgow AC 278
763 Dalziel Chelcie Law & District AAC

17.45

18,40

16.00

2006
1978

1810

16.19

2006
1987

764 Gaffrey
765 Gracie
766 Haddow
767 Hamilton
769 Howat
770 Livesey
771 Livesey
772 McKnight
773 Mcleary
774 McQuade
775 Paterson
776 Ramsay
778 Waddell
780 Whittle
781 Clark
782 Clarkson
783 Innes
784 Martin
785 Miller
786 Nicholson
787 Semple
788 Wallace
789 Yates
EVENTF32
Result: ™.
Time...
EVENT 137

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

557 Campbell
558 Carmichael
559 Connelly
560 McManus
561 Rogers
562 Wilson

570 Hume

571 McKie

573 Miller

598 Hutchison

EVENT 133

Result: | S

Andrea Kirkintilloch Olympians
Ciara Girvan AAC

Zoe East Kilbride A.C.
Nicole J W Kilmarnock H&AC
Roisin Giffnock North AAC
Laura Law & District AAC
Lynn L.aw & District AAC
Katie Giffnock North AAC
Amy inverclyde AC

Emily Kilbarchan AAC

Fiona

Diane Kirkintilioch Olympians
Lynsey VP-Glasgow AC
Rachel Ayr Seaforth AAC
Catherine VP-Glasgow AC
Emma Law & District AAC
Alison VP-Glasgow AC

Marie-Clare  Whitemoss AAC

Stephanie J W Kilmarnock H&AC
Rebecca VP-Glasgow AC

Ruth Mid Argyll AC

Ruth Giffnock North AAC

Kirsty Stewartry AC

200m - U115 Girls WEST
.................... 2N B3
.................... Time......oocooenn L Time L
2ithin — U117 Women EAST

Carly Beattic City of Edinburgh

Linsey Macdonald Pitreavie AAC

Lesley Lasswade AAC

Jayne Pitreavie AAC

Aileen Dunfermiine & West Fife AC

Lauren Pitreavie AAC

Amy Edinburgh AC

Alix Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Katie Edinburgh AC

Rachael Falkirk Victoria Harriers

Victoria Edinburgh AC

Jennifer Central AC

260m— U7 Women EAST

2% 3

.................... Time....cooonn L Timel L

28.29
28.3
30.2

29

27.87

29.1
27.07

26.9
27.2
29.5
29.02

26.3

27.18

FINAL

HEATS

2540
238

28.7
27.2
292
26.08
26.8
259
27.4
27.2

18.15

16.25

2006

1980

18.20



EVENT T38

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

909 Begg Suzanne VP-Glasgow AC

911 Martin Louise J W Kilmarnock H&AC

912 McKenna  Laurie Glasgow School of Sport

914 Robertson  Hope Nithsdale AC

916 Campbell  Hannah VP-Glasgow AC

920 McLeod Kirstie Law & District AAC

949 Ferguson  Lynsey Whitemoss AAC

956 Ferguson  Rachel Kilbarchan AAC

957 Griffin Sinead Clydesdale Harriers

958 Menzies Lorn VP-Glasgow AC

959 Pettigrew  Emma Kilbarchan AAC

EVENT T34 260m - U17 Woren WESY

Result: | ST 2 3
Time......oocoi Time. oooovei, Time......

EVENT 139 206m - U117 Men FAST

Title Holder: Connor Hill Fife AC

Championship Best:

200 - U117 Women WEST

Suzanne Begg

Angela Bridgeman
Kathleen Lithgow

Kris Stewart

City of Glasgow
Glasgow AC
Nith Valley AC

Scottish Borders AC

HEATS

25.48
249
249

24.84
27.42
27.02
25.8
26.8
28.57
299
276
29.8
243
285

FINAL

— 2

1l
SN

(SR}

23.57
23.71

27.8
24.7

510 Hood Sean Edinburgh AC

511 Knowles Craig Corstorphine AAC

512 Symonds  Isaiah Unattached

513 White Ross Arbroath & District AC

515 Wilson Michael Pitreavie AAC

538 Skiffington  Craig Pitreavie AAC

544 Dickson Craig Edinburgh AC

551 Kilvington  Ross Fife AC

Result: | T UTUOUOUURURRR M 3
Time.....oooiel Time o Time......

EVENT T4 200m - U117 Men WERT

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

835 Craig
836 Farrell
838 Innes

Ryan Holmes
Craig Fleming

John
Johnathon
Calum

Whitemoss AAC
Inverclyde

VP-Glasgow AC
Clydesdale Harriers
VP-Glasgow AC

HEATS

23.39
2249

23.5
23.44
23.3

16.33
2006

1980
1987

16.40

2006
1996

16,45

2006
2003

839 Lawson
841 Lynch
842 McBride
843 Paloni
844 Robb
845 Ruddy
847 Clark
848 Crawford
896 Brennan
EVENT TS5

Result: 1
EVENT T34

Russell Giffnock North AAC

Matthew Unattached

Graeme Airdrie Harriers

Carlo VP-Glasgow AC

Alan Law & District AAC

John Kirkintilloch Olympians

David J W Kilmarnock H&AC

Josh Nithsdale AC

Andrew East Kilbride A.C.

26im— 117 Men WEST

.......................... 2™ e 3

Time......ccoovivins, Time..oooie ) Time.........

200m - Senior Women

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

212
213
214
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
240
241
242
243
244
253
253
278
291
292
293
294
295
296
297

Henderson
Kinder
Wylie
Cheuk
Nicol
Beattie
Campbelt
Clancy
Connelly
Deacon
Downie
Easton
Gossman
Sheriff
Walker
McGhee
McLeliand
Quinn
Reid
Sharp
Osborne
Osborne
Carrington
Child
McConnell
Kirkwood
Riches
Slamin
Walker
Walker

Susan Deacon
Angela Bridgeman

Elayne
Laura
Alison
Sarah-Jane
Gemma
Carly
Nicola
Amy
Aileen
Susan
Stacey
Carey
Nicola
Stephanie
Jemma
Aisling
Louise
Sarah
Kirsty
Lynsey
Danielle
Danielle
Eve

Eilidh

Lee

Anne
Rebecca
Louise
Adele
Stephanie

Edinburgh SH
Glasgow AC

VP-Glasgow AC
Kilbarchan AAC
Aberdeen AAC
Edinburgh AC
Dunfermline & West Fife AC
Edinburgh AC

Dundee Hawkhill Harriers
Edinburgh AC

Aberdeen AAC
Edinburgh AC

Pitreavie AAC

Edinburgh AC

City Of Glasgow AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Pitreavie AAC
VP-Glasgow AC
Edinburgh AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Kiibarchan AAC
Edinburgh AC
VP-Glasgow AC
VP-Glasgow AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Pitreavie AAC
Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Edinburgh AC
VP-Glasgow AC
Motherwell AC
Unattached

Pitreavie AAC

2457
23.4

24.83
24.4
23.73
246
23

FINAL 18.30

HEATS 15.35

o
b
n

24,42 2006
23.7 1987

26.6
25.02
24.44
2497

256

253
24.94

24.47

259
26.2
25.3
26.5
27.34
252

25.44
25.44
26.5
24.99
23.33
30
26.48
27.62

25.9



298 . : scottishathletics East & West District Championships
299 Youieg e A Scotstoun Stadium — Sunday 13 May 2007
EVENT T41 200m — Senior Women SEMI 16.35
SUNDAY FIELD PROGRAMME - CRICTS
EVENT T50 20011 - Senior Women FINAL 18.35 4 E - DISTRICTS
. st nd rd N .
Result: 2 3 FEVENT F1 Pole Vault — U15 Girls EAST FINAL 10.00
TiMe. o ovriiiiiieene Time...ooiiiiiiiiennen Time...ooovveeeennane Title Holder: Amy Grant Falkirk VH 2.30 2006
Championship Best: Nicola Laing Central 230 2002
EVENT 150 S008m — Senior Women FINAL 1750 498 Ryan Martha Edinburgh AC Pole Vault
ole Vau
Title Holder: Siobhan Coleman Pitreavie AAC 17.44.11 2006
Championship Best: Hayley Ovens Edinburgh SH 16.35.97 2005 Result: 1 ond rd
R B
Height.................... Height............. ig
307 Clark Jayne Pitreavie AAC ; s HEBG o
308 Frew Vicky Edinburgh AC 18.3
309 Knowies Jil VP-Glasgow AC 17.10.00 ‘
210 Nicholson  Pamela VP-Glasgow AC EVENT 12 Pole Vault - Under 17 Wainen  EAST FINAT 10,00
311 Phee Sarah Giffnock North AAC 19.15 .
312 Sweeney Helen VP-Glasgow AC Title H(.)lder:. Stephanie McKenzie Falkirk VH 3.20 2006
Championship Best: Kimberley Skinner Falkirk VH 3.55 2004
Result: I 2" 3 545 Gauld Aiden Montrose & District AC
. 596 Marshall Tanya Falkirk Victoria Harriers 2.2
Time....oooi Time. oo Time.ooooovoniie 613 Madden Ashley Falkirk Victoria Harriers 27
617 Dunbar Natalie Edinburgh AC 2.2
618 Grant Am Falkirk Victori i
EVENT T30 SH0Hm - Senior Men FINAL 17,30 619 Rosie Sar;h L:SSI\rNad:tZZaCHamerS ;j
Title Holder: John Newsom Pitreavie 14.43.99 2006
Chanmpionship Best: Chris Robison IBM Spangoe Valley 13:49.55 1995 Result: 1 And rd
S A e D e
Height.............ooo.. Height................... ight....
77 Hay Alastair Central AC 15.21 ) HERERE o
80 MacKay Christopher  Greenock Glenpark Harriers 15 EVENT I3 PPole Vault — Uinder 17Men EAST FINAL 10.00
90 Trainer Stephen Greenock Glenpark Harriers 15.55 Al NAL 10
101 Hyett Graeme Inverclyde AC Title Holder: Not Contested
164 Donnan lain Aberdeen AAC 1417 Championship Best:
165 Graham Martin Shettleston Harriers 14.58
Gunstone  Neil Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 1525 541 Leiper John
McCoy Kenneth Shettleston Harriers 15.22 543 Maclean Gregor Montrose & District AC 3.3
Morrison Calum Kilbarchan AAC 16.04 544 Dickson Craig Edinburgh AC '
Napier Francis Ayr Seaforth AAC 16.19
Phee David Giffnock North AAC 15.29
Pollard Mark Inverclyde AC
Wiliams  Fraser Kilbarchan AAG Result: Pl 2 31
e : :‘ . h e anee s Rele s e 23
, i ; B Height.................. Height.................. Height...............
EVENT F4 Pole Vault - Senior Women FINAL 10,00
Result: 1 2 3 N
Title Holder: Jennifer Graham City of Glasgow AC 3.70 2006

TiMe. oo Time. o, Time......ooooooan. Championship Best: Gillian Cooke Edinburgh SH 3.80 2002



Kirsty Maguire Edinburgh SH 3.80 2005 Height................ Height.........c.ooe Height...............

EVENT Fo High Jump - U5 Girls WEST FINAL 1080
329 Graham Jennifer VP-Glasgow AC 3.95
330 Kennedy Claire Edinburgh AC 31 Title H(.)Idcr:‘ Jenn_ifcr Wardhaugh Cymbemauld AC 1.50 2006
331 Logan Charlotte VP-Glasgow AC 29 Championship Best: Staci Stewart City of Glasgow AC 1.65 2000
332 MacGuire  Courtney VP-Glasgow AC 3.4
333 Maguire  Kirsty ~ EdinburghAC 415 766 Haddow  Zoe East Kilbride A.C. 12
334 Mc.Kenzxe S'tephame Falkfrk V!ctorfa Harrlners 3.4 777 Solley Hannah Stewartry AC 196
335 Skinner Kimberly Falkirk Victoria Harriers 39 780 Whittle Rachel Ayr Seaforth AAC 1.41

781 Clark Catherine VP-Glasgow AC 1.45

817 Davidson  Lara VP-Glasgow AC 1.47
Result: I XU 3 819 Gray Sarah VP-Glasgow AC 1.52

822 Douglas Ainsley Whitemoss AAC

Height.........cooii Height........ooee Height............... 823 Gallier Rebecca Mull Athietic Club

824 Proctor Emma Giffnock North AAC 1.55

825 Trainer Rachel Giffnock North AAC 1.35
EVENT F3 Hammer - Senior Women FINAL 10.66

Result: T 2% 3
Title Holder: Susan McKelvie Edinburgh SH 58.04 2006
Championship Best: Shirley Webb City of Edinburgh 65.72 2005 Height v v oveei, Height......oooccveerane. Heighte.o.ovveno.
270 Rogers Lorna Dundee Hawkhill Harriers 30.13 EVENT F8 Long Jump - U13 Girls EAST PINAL 1130
282 Cameron Claire VP-Glasgow AC .
288 Murray Paula Montrose & District AC Title Il9lder:. Emma Dawson Per_th Strathtay 4.49 2006
289 Chalmers  Laura Elgin AAC 5957 Championship Best: lflm \_Nalton I?d!nbur_gh SH 5.67 1982
347 Horne Katie VP-Glasgow AC 50.2 Caroline Black Edinburgh WM 5.67 1988
348 Mackie Caitlyn Pitreavie AAC 41.56
349 McKelvie  Susan Edinburgh AC 60.86 383 Bradbeer KaraVJ  Pitreavie AAC 3.89
350 Tait Eilidh Elgin AAC 45.15 388 Galbraith  Kirsten Pitreavie AAC 4.42
351 Tait Lorne Eigin AAC 46.52 390 McDougall  Aoife Perth Strathtay Harriers
352 Weatheritt Leah Gateshead Harriers 43.72 392 McLaren Sarah Perth Strathtay Harriers
353 Wilson Stacey Edinburgh AC 47 393 McLeish Toni Falkirk Victoria Harriers

395 Page Laura Edinburgh AC

396 Robertson  Rachetl Lasswade AAC 3.09
Result: 1o, AU PNS 3, 397 Szymanski  Katherine  Lasswade AAC

398 Szymanski Sarah Lasswade AAC 3.84

Distance........c.coveene Distance............... Distance............... 400 Yorke Demi Gala Harriers

403 Hendry Amy Central AC

414 Buchan Abbie Aberdeen AAC

415 Mcloughlin  Caitlin Arbroath & District AC 5.47
EVENT o High Jump - UI3 Girls EAST FINAL 10.00
Title Holder: Jill Brooks Falkirk VI 160 2006 Result: P 2" 3
Championship Best: Jill Brooks Falkirk VH 1.60 2006

Distance.................. Distance.........c........ Distance...............

463 Nicholson  Faye Moorfoot Runners 14
498 Ryan Martha Edinburgh AC
500 Workman  Eleanor Banchory Stonehaven AC 155 EVENT FI3 Shot Put - U15 Girls EAST FINAL 1340
501 Smith Jennifer Dunfermline & West Fife AC 1.4 . ) )

Title Holder: Myra Perkins Falkirk VH 8.17 2006

Championship Best: Mary Anderson Edinburgh AC 12.03 1982

d
Result: 1, 2 3



495 Dawson

502 Plain

503 Smith

504 Valente

507 McPhail

Result: | A
Distance

EVENT F13

Title Holder:

Championship Best:

758 Beck

767 Hamilton

783 Innes

789 Yates

802 Ogilvie

822 Douglas

826 Back

827 Fyfe

828 Logan

829 Maclean

830 McMurtrie

831 Moultrie

Result: 18
Distance

EVENT F12

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

659
661
663
664
665
667
668
672
679
681
692
693
694

Anderson
Claxton
Heggarty
Kerr
McCann
McDonald
McEvilty
Thomson
Logan
Manson
Yates
Bryce
Mackay

Emma Perth Strathtay Harriers
Jacqueline  Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Hannah Central AC

Bethany Edinburgh AC

Anna Unattached

nd Ard
.................... Distance............... Distance.......
Shat Put - U3 Girls WEST

Collette Irvine Annan and District AC

Navdeep Dhaliwal City of Glasgow AC
Katriona Unattached

Nicole 4 W Kilmarnock H&AC
Alison VP-Glasgow AC

Kirsty Stewartry AC

Sarah Kilbarchan AAC
Ainsley Whitemoss AAC

Alice Annan & District AC
Laura

Honor Shettleston Harriers
Catriona Muil Athletic Club
Nicki Whitemoss AAC

Hannah VP-Glasgow AC

ud 3w
.................... Distance...............Distance.......
Long Jump — UI3 Girls WEST

Victoria Park
Shettleston Harriers

Sarah Gray
Anne Marshall

Ashleigh Law & District AAC

Emma Giffnock North AAC
Hannah Shettleston Harriers
Lorne J W Kilmarnock H&AC
Nicole Shettleston Harriers
Sarah VP-Glasgow AC

Eilidh VP-Glasgow AC

Lisa Shettleston Harriers
Leona Shettleston Harriers
Nikki Giffnock North AAC
Jennifer Stewartry AC

Evelyn Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Nicola Shettleston Harriers

7.82
6.49

5.91

FINAL

8.93
13.04

7.43
7.47

7.8
743

563
6.2

FINAL

4.30
4.83

3.73
4.4
3.26

3.02

2.77
4.1
3.45
3.09
3.26

12,60

2006
1992

12,30

2006
1980

Result: 1

EVENT F10 Javelin- U7

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

Ryan Knight
Peter Fraser

521 Renton Lewis

536 Joy Thomas

543 Maclean Gregor

548 Stewart Ryan

Result: P
Distance...................

EVENT F1¢ Javelin - U17

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

Paul Fowler
Peter Stephen

850 Hutchison  Neil

904 Donchue Mark

Result: | NUROUURTTPRR
Distance...................

EVENT Y

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

Craig Fleming

9 Fleming Craig
134 Tough Mark
139 McOmish John
186 Elliott Neil
189 Rogers Rene
190 Thompson  Scot
196 Dawkins Andrew
197 Falconer William
193 EhasHay
198 y

Result: ™

Stephan Hayward

M 31

Distance.................. Distance

Men EAST
Dundee Hawkhill

Aberdeen AAC

Edinburgh AC

Aberdeen AAC

Montrose & District AC

Pitreavie AAC
2" 3
Distance............... Distance
Muen WESH

Shettleston H

Cumbernauld AAC

Giffnock North AAC
West Dunbartonshire AC

2 3
.Distance............... Distance

Shot Pat - Senior Moen

Kilbarchan AAC

Kilbarchan AAC
Pitreavie AAC

Livingston & District AAC
Border Harriers

Havant AC

Belgrave Harriers
Kilbarchan AAC

Scottish Borders AC

FINAL 12,00

48.11 2006
53.38 1994

38
52.37

FINAL 12.00

34.69 2006
49.62 1996

32.31
36.36

FINAL 12.00

15.86 2006
17.99 1999

12
13.51
9.68
16.88




DIStaNCe. .. eveeneeeeins e Distance............... Distance............... 500 Workman  Eleanor Banchory Stonehaven AC 26

501 Smith Jennifer Dunfermline & West Fife AC
504 Valente Bethany Edinburgh AC
EVENT K20 f.ong Jump - UIS Givis EAST FINAL 1334
Title Holder: Jill Brooks Falkirk VH 524 2006 Result: P 2 3
Championship Best: Jade Nimmo Falkirk VH 543 2005
Distance.........cccceeen.e Distance............... Distance...............

461 Learmonth Jemma Falkirk Victoria Harriers 3.98
462 Mackie Ailsa Edinburgh AC 5.11
467 Tan Katy Fife AC 4.2
470 Arnot Jennifer Edinburgh AC
474 Law Rebecca Pitreavie AAC 4.56
495 Dawson Emma Perth Strathtay Harriers 4.83
496 Finlayson  Bethanie Pitreavie AAC
497 Mcloughlin Christine Arbroath & District AC
499 Douce Caillie Moorfoot Runners 4.1
500 Workman  Eleanor Banchory Stonehaven AC 4.1
Result: | SUUUP 2 e 3 e

Distance.................. Distance......ccoeevennn. Distance...............
EVENT F14 Javelin - Senior Wonien FINAL 14,00
Title Holder: Ashley Austin City of Glasgow 38.00 2006
Championship Best: Lora Jackson Edinburgh WM 5430 1998
210 Reid Emma Edinburgh AC
283 Durbidge  Michelle Arbroath & District AC
284 Falconer Nicola Edinburgh AC 32.64
285 Glover Lisa Fife AC
288 Murray Paula Montrose & District AC
338 Austin Ashley VP-Glasgow AC 42.18
339 Bruce Norma Pitreavie AAC
340 Buglass Kirsty Edinburgh AC
341 Cirera Sola Catriona VP-Glasgow AC 351
342 Downie Sarah Arbroath & District AC
343 McMahon  Michelle Giffnock North AAC 32
344 Ritchie Kristine Edinburgh AC
345 Wilkie Jennifer Edinburgh AC
Result: | R 2 3

Distance.......o.ooeeinnen. Distance............... Distance...............
ENVENT P Javelin - ULS Girls FAST FINAL 12.48
Title Holder: Anna Seago Edinburgh SH 2697 2006

Championship Best: Linsay Munro Edinburgh WM 3222 1991



EVENTF11 Javelin —- ULS Girls WEST

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

Annan and District
Ayr Seaforth AAC

Collette Trvine
Charlotte Johnstone

783 Innes Alison VP-Glasgow AC

826 Back Alice Annan & District AC

830 McMurtrie  Nicki Whitemoss AAC

832 Collins Robyn

Result: 1 e 2 3%
Distance..............o.. Distance............... Distance

EVENT F20 Long Jump — UL5 Girly WEST

Title Holder: Laurie McKenna Glasgow SoS

Championship Best: Beverley Hart Glasgow AC

761 Brown Emma Giffnock North AAC

762 Campbell  Eilidh Mid Argyll AC

765 Gracie Ciara Girvan AAC

781 Clark Catherine VP-Glasgow AC

787 Semple Ruth Mid Argyll AC

789 Yates Kirsty Stewartry AC

800 McSheffery Jemma Ayr Seaforth AAC

816 Adams Nicole Ayr Seaforth AAC

817 Davidson  lLara VP-Glasgow AC

819 Gray Sarah VP-Glasgow AC

820 McCrindle  Carly Nithsdale AC

821 Dowd Emma Giffnock North AAC

Result: E M, 3
Distance.................. Distance.................. Distanc

EVENT I8 Shot Put— U13 Girls EAST

Title Holder: Emma Dawson Perth Strathtay H

Championship Best: Catherine Garden Pitreavie

384 Brown Sophie Central AC

391 McGinty Emma Edinburgh AC

409 Reid Katie Pitreavie AAC

415 McLoughlin  Caitlin Arbroath & District AC

416 Benham Francesca Lasswade AAC

417 Tod Samantha  Perth Strathtay Harriers
Result: | TSR 2 39

EINAL

19.35
33.72

25

FINAL

4.86
5.50

4.64

475
4.25

3.99

4.19
4.54
4.39
4.14

FINAL

7.25
10.54

7.06
3.29
6.99
5.81

12,60

2006
1982

2006
1978

14.00

2006
1991

EVENT FI8

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

667 McDonald

669 Pringle

670 Robertson

681 Manson

693 Bryce

694 Mackay

695 McKinlay

Result: i
Distance

EVENT F23

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

497 Mcloughlin  Christine Arbroath & District AC

501 Smith Jennifer Dunfermline & West Fife AC

502 Plain Jacqueline  Falkirk Victoria Harriers

503 Smith Hannah Central AC

504 Valente Bethany Edinburgh AC

Result: B, . 2, 34
Distance.......oovvvvinnnn. Distance............... Distance......

EVENT F23 Discus — UIS Girls WEST

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

802 Ogilvie

822 Douglas

826 Back

828 Logan

830 McMuririe

Result: ¥
Distance

Shot Put - L13 Girls WEST

Nicky McMurtrie

Julie Robin

Sarah
Alana
Kerri
Nikki
Evelyn
Nicola
Elena

Discus — U15

Myra Perkins

Sandra McDonald

Collette Irvine
Julie Robin

Sarah
Ainsley
Alice
Honor
Nicki

Whitemoss AAC
Helensburgh AAC

VP-Glasgow AC
Shettleston Harriers
Mid Argyll AC

Giffnock North AAC
Larkhall YMCA Harriers
Shettleston Harriers

Whitemoss AAC

on 39
Distance............... Distance......
sirls EAST

Falkirk VH
Pitreavie AAC

Annan and District
Helensburgh AC

Kilbarchan AAC
Whitemoss AAC
Annan & District AC
Shettleston Harriers

Whitemoss AAC
ond ~rd
Distance............... Distance......

FINAL 1400

742 2006
9.37 1989

53

7.04
5.07
4.93

FINAL 1634

25.08 2006
40.12 1978
20.93

FINAL 10.30

2437 2006
34.60 1991
25



EVENT ¥F15

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

M
181
182
183
184
185

Result:

FVENT ¥7

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

567
569
572
575
591
592
608
611

Result:

EVENT ¥7

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

908
910
912
918
921
940
941
950

Result:

Hobday Nicholas

Stuart Livingstone
Stephen Ritchie

Tigh Jump — Senjor Men

City of Edinburgh
Pitreavie AAC

Arbroath & District AC

FINAL

1.95
2.13

FINAL

5.25
5.67
5.67

Allan Andrew Giffnock North AAC
Martindale  Ross Giffnock North AAC
Murray David Arbroath & District AC
Singleton David Corstorphine AAC
Chinie Dyavicd [t KMo ARG
P 2, 3¢ :
Height..........oooeee Height.......oo..oooenin Height....
Leng Jump — U117 Wainen EAST
Jade Nimmo Falkirk VH
Kim Walton Edinburgh SH
Caroline Black Edinburgh WM
Froude Caitlin Lasswade AAC

Gordon Emma
Mcleish Stacey
Rodger Claire

Bodiey Michelle
Brooks Jill
Peddie Susan

Warnock Sarah

R 2 3¢
Distance.................. Distance.................. Distance
Long Jup - U117 Women WEST
Kerry Steel City of Glasgow
Kerry Steel City of Glasgow
Barr Kirsty Nithsdale AC

Gibson Cheryl
McKenna Laurie

Hannah Jennifer

Parkin Fiona

Boyd Lauren

Boyd Lorraine

Logan Lucinda
|

Fife AC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Dunfermline & West Fife AC
Ellon AAC

Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Perth Strathtay Harriers
Edinburgh AC

Ayr Seaforth AAC
Glasgow Schoo! of Sport
Kirkintitoch Olympians
Law & District AAC
Corby AC

Whitemoss AAC
VP-Glasgow AC

FINAL

At
20
N

529
4.47
5.17
5.18
4.1
473
3.95

4.9

12,00

2006
1990

16.00

2006
1982
1988

10.00

2006
2005

Distance.......ccccoounnns Distance.................. Distance.....

EVENT ¥22 Long Junip — Senior YWamen

Title Holder: Nony Mordi Shaftesbury Harriers
Championship Best: Gillian Cooke Edinburgh SH

210 Reid Emma Edinburgh AC

211 Nisbet Jayne Edinburgh AC

212 Henderson  Elayne VP-Glasgow AC

213 Kinder Laura Kilbarchan AAC

214 Wylie Alison Aberdeen AAC

215 Cooke Gillian Edinburgh AC

216 Nimmo Jade Falkirk Victoria Harriers
230 Scott Jemma Pitreavie AAC

277 Cathro Anna Edinburgh AC

319 McKay Catriona Pitreavie AAC

320 Mordi Nony Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
321 Scott Jane Stewartry AC

322 Steel Kerry VP-Glasgow AC

323 Ferguson Lisa Edinburgh AC

324 Osifodunrin -~ Nike Edinburgh AC

325 Riches Katie VP-Glasgow AC

251 antmt - k Mot AAC

326

Result: P 2™ 3

EVENT 121 Shot Put — 17 Wowmen  FAST

Title Holder: Michelle Durbidge Arbroath and District

Championship Best: Alison Grey ESPC AC

571 McKie Rachael Falkirk Victoria Harriers

595 Lowry Emma Edinburgh AC

597 Seago Anna Edinburgh AC

620 Durbidge  Melissa Arbroath & District AC

621 Parkin Rachel Edinburgh AC

622 Riganti Laura Edinburgh AC

Result: 1 2 3
Distance.......ovevuiennnne Distance.......cooonn Distance.......

EVENT F2I Shot Put - U17 Wonen WEST FINAL

Victoria Park
Victoria Park

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

Rebecca Kay
Alison Rodger

FINAL 10.30

5.76 2006
6.32 2005

5.2
575
5.88

5.05
6.33
563
5.42
4.95
5.01
5.91
5.02
5.82
5.71
5.96
4.92

FINAL 16.00

9.65 2006
13.83 1989

10.68

10.45

16,400

8.01 2006
12.60 2001



920 Mcteod

922 Webster

940 Boyd

953 Irvine

970 Clements

Result: | ST
Distance

EVENT ¥19

Title Holder:
Championship Best:

130 Farrell

134 Tough

186 Eltiott

187 Hagan

188 Mclnroy

189 Rogers

190 Thompson

191 Thompson

192 e Ly

193 i

Result: | AU
Distance

EVENT Flo

Title Holder:

Championship Best:

576 Tavendale

594 McKay

595 Lowry

612 Davie

EVENT FL6

Title Holder:

Championship Best:
913 Quinn
918 Hannah
945 Reid
948 Barrows

Kirstie Law & District AAC
Sally Kilbarchan AAC
Lauren Corby AC
Collette Annan & District AC
Ailis East Kilbride A.C.
................... 2 3
.................... Distance...............Distance........
BPriseus — Senior Men
Angus Mclnroy Clydesdale H 39.95
Paul Buxton Edinburgh SH  53.14
Gerrard VP-Glasgow AC
Mark Pitreavie AAC
Neil Border Harriers
Garry Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers
Angus Clydesdale Harriers
Rene Havant AC
Scot Belgrave Harriers

Keith City of Edinburgh AC

e pA 39
.................... Distance...............Distance........
Triple Jump ~ U7 Women EAST

fona Macleod Edinburgh Southern H
Kirsten Young Aberdeen AC

Shoni Perth Strathtay Harriers

lona Edinburgh AC

Emma Edinburgh AC

Clare Falkirk Victoria Harriers
Triple Jump - U7 Wowmen WEST
Kerry Steel City of Glasgow
Elayne Henderson Central

Natalie Clydesdale Harriers

Jennifer Kirkintilloch Olympians
Megan Clydesdale Harriers

Amy Giffnock North AAC

9.48

9.25
8.28

FINAL 13,00

2006
1975

49.08

38.2

FINAL  13.30

2006

2005

10.88

8.96

FINAL, 1330

10.79 2006

1101 2003

9.42
9.87

969 Dalgleish
Result: ™o
EVENT 117

Title Holder:
Championship Best:
211 Nisbet
319 McKay
320 Mordi
321 Scott
322 Steel

327 Haston
328 Kerr

281 i

326

Result: 1.

Paula Ayr Seaforth AAC
...................... 230

.................. Distance..................Distance...............

Triple Jump - Senjor Women FINAL 1334

Gillian Cooke  Edinburgh Southern Harriers 12.56 2006

Gillian Cooke  Edinburgh Southern Harriers 12.56 2006
Jayne Edinburgh AC 12.57
Catriona Pitreavie AAC 11.14
Nony Shaftesbury Barnet Harriers 12.88
Jane Stewartry AC
Kerry VP-Glasgow AC 11.24
Louise Edinburgh AC 11.79
Gillian Edinburgh AC 12.98

T H

Copies of the new UKA

Rules

for Competition




(effective April 1 2007) are
available for all member
officials free of charge from
Vic Hockley and for

parents, coaches and
athletes from
scottishathletics offices

priced at £6.50 incl p&p.
Contact Anne Stewart on

0870 145 1511




